

পশ্চিমৰুগ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

72AB 661967

Memorandum of Understanding Between Gokhale Memorial Girls' College 1/1, Harish Mukherjee Road Kolkata-700020 AND Mother Earth Foundation Govt. Registered NGO 67, Kumar Para Lane, Kolkata- 700042

Objective

2

XXA

10.010

1

The general objective of this Memorandum of Understanding (To be stated henceforth as MOU) is to stimulated and facilitate the development of collaborative programmes which will serve to enhance awareness regarding preservation of the natural environment and especially the flora (plants and trees). It is necessary to create and protect an ecosystem to maintain the habitat and food for birds other animals and provide social, communal, environmental health and economic benefits to the human society. Thus Gokhale Memorial Girls' College and the Mother Earth Foundation have agreed to conduct joint programmes in the field of conservation and protection of plants and trees.

Dated: 24/03/2022

Authenticated Principal Gokhale Memorial Girls' College



1 5 MAR 2023

Therefore, in consideration of the mutual commitment set forth in this MOU, the organisations hereby agree as follows:

Clause 1: Cooperation

Both organisations are united by the common interests and objectives, and they shall establish channels of communication and cooperation along with opportunities of participation of the students of the Gokhale Memorial Girls' College in the environmental activities conducted by the Mother Earth Foundation.

Clause 2: Scope

Both organisations believe that the cooperation between the two would be a major benefit to the student community to enhance their awareness skills and knowledge organisation.

The second organisation will provide inputs and opportunities to the first organisation, so that the students of the latter fit in to the environmental scenario meaningfully.

Clause 3: Validity

The validity of this agreement is three years from the date of agreement.

Agreed

Karpha,

Principal Gokhale Memorial Girls' College

Secretary MOTHER EARTH FOUNDATION Roboch

Secretary Mother Earth Foundation



IQAC Co- ordinator Gokhale Memorial Girls' College



1 5 MAR 2023

Authenticated Principal

Gokhale Memorial Girls' Colleg